



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0088-0166 **Counties:** NEW BRITAIN
Letting Date: October 22, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Contract Time: 570 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 01615

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$6,989,789.00	100.00%
2	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$7,124,465.75	101.93%
3	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$7,891,440.10	112.90%
4	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$8,341,994.25	119.35%
5	Arborio Corporation	\$9,257,135.50	132.44%
6	Baier Construction Co., Inc.	\$9,413,812.75	134.68%
	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$8,790,264.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0088-0166
Letting Date: October 22, 2014
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 570 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 01615

Counties: NEW BRITAIN
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0101000 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0101117 3,000.000	10.00000	30,000.00	8.00000	24,000.00	16.00000	48,000.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING c.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0101128 (1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA						
	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0201001 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0202000 1,300.000	28.00000	36,400.00	20.00000	26,000.00	20.00000	26,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0060	0202100 60.000	1.00000	60.00	100.00000	6,000.00	75.00000	4,500.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0070	0202315 4,350.000	45.00000	195,750.00	50.00000	217,500.00	60.00000	261,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0080	0202318 100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0090	0202451 50.000	1.00000	50.00	35.00000	1,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	430.000	3.00000 1,290.00	5.00000 2,150.00	6.00000 2,580.00		
0110	0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.	1,900.000	28.00000 53,200.00	20.00000 38,000.00	35.00000 66,500.00		
0120	0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE) c.y.	210.000	1.00000 210.00	190.00000 39,900.00	100.00000 21,000.00		
0130	0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	50.000	24.00000 1,200.00	30.00000 1,500.00	20.00000 1,000.00		
0140	0205002 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	20.000	1.00000 20.00	150.00000 3,000.00	100.00000 2,000.00		
0150	0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	330.000	30.00000 9,900.00	45.00000 14,850.00	40.00000 13,200.00		
0160	0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	20.000	1.00000 20.00	150.00000 3,000.00	100.00000 2,000.00		
0170	0207000 BORROW c.y.	340.000	50.00000 17,000.00	25.00000 8,500.00	35.00000 11,900.00		
0180	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	4,410.000	3.00000 13,230.00	7.00000 30,870.00	1.00000 4,410.00		
0190	0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	1,500.000	1.00000 1,500.00	1.00000 1,500.00	1.00000 1,500.00		
0200	0212000 SUBBASE c.y.	1,170.000	46.00000 53,820.00	35.00000 40,950.00	40.00000 46,800.00		
0210	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	50.000	55.00000 2,750.00	65.00000 3,250.00	55.00000 2,750.00		
0220	0214100 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.	20.000	60.00000 1,200.00	85.00000 1,700.00	50.00000 1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,000.000	50.00000 50,000.00	47.00000 47,000.00	60.00000 60,000.00		
0240	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	1,220.000	9.00000 10,980.00	8.00000 9,760.00	5.00000 6,100.00		
0250	0219050 CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	10.000	200.00000 2,000.00	425.00000 4,250.00	600.00000 6,000.00		
0260	0406170 HMA S1 ton	1,250.000	125.00000 156,250.00	112.00000 140,000.00	120.00000 150,000.00		
0270	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	1,160.000	125.00000 145,000.00	111.00000 128,760.00	115.00000 133,400.00		
0280	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	20.000	200.00000 4,000.00	200.00000 4,000.00	265.00000 5,300.00		
0290	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	880.000	10.00000 8,800.00	8.00000 7,040.00	9.00000 7,920.00		
0300	0406303 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	285.000	20.00000 5,700.00	20.00000 5,700.00	17.00000 4,845.00		
0310	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	10,000.000	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00		
0320	0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	370,000.00000 370,000.00	600,000.00000 600,000.00	180,000.00000 180,000.00		
0330	0504009 RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	200,000.000	1.00000 200,000.00	1.00000 200,000.00	1.00000 200,000.00		
0340	0506001 CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS c.y.	20.000	740.00000 14,800.00	200.00000 4,000.00	1,500.00000 30,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	0507001	4.000	3,600.00000	14,400.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0507601	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0370	0507771	1.000	760.00000	760.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0507781	3.000	760.00000	2,280.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0390	0514270	3,900.000	254.00000	990,600.00	218.00000	850,200.00	300.00000	1,170,000.00
	PRECAST PRECOMPRESSED CONCRETE/ STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0400	0520035	204.000	350.00000	71,400.00	300.00000	61,200.00	115.00000	23,460.00
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	0521014	40.000	1,000.00000	40,000.00	380.00000	15,200.00	400.00000	16,000.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	0601000	920.000	480.00000	441,600.00	550.00000	506,000.00	900.00000	828,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0430	0601201	210.000	890.00000	186,900.00	1,000.00000	210,000.00	415.00000	87,150.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0440	0601445	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0601446	(1.000)	31,000.00000	31,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460	0602000	81,000.000	1.40000	113,400.00	1.25000	101,250.00	1.60000	129,600.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	0602006 19,100.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.	1.50000	28,650.00	1.50000	28,650.00	2.10000	40,110.00
0480	0651001 20.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	60.00000	1,200.00	35.00000	700.00	20.00000	400.00
0490	0651011 77.000 12" R.C. PIPE l.f.	40.00000	3,080.00	75.00000	5,775.00	45.00000	3,465.00
0500	0651012 32.000 15" R.C. PIPE l.f.	52.00000	1,664.00	80.00000	2,560.00	50.00000	1,600.00
0510	0702026 187.000 MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4,700.00000	878,900.00	3,600.00000	673,200.00	4,500.00000	841,500.00
0520	0702027 1.000 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0530	0702028 11.000 PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,500.00000	38,500.00	4,800.00000	52,800.00	5,000.00000	55,000.00
0540	0702029 561.000 MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	55.00000	30,855.00	158.00000	88,638.00	75.00000	42,075.00
0550	0707001 610.000 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) s.y.	48.00000	29,280.00	42.00000	25,620.00	26.00000	15,860.00
0560	0708001 490.000 DAMPPROOFING s.y.	11.00000	5,390.00	22.00000	10,780.00	25.00000	12,250.00
0570	0714026 400.000 TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	90.00000	36,000.00	200.00000	80,000.00	85.00000	34,000.00
0580	0714050 6,300.000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	50.00000	315,000.00	60.00000	378,000.00	70.00000	441,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710 0913001 4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	205.000 l.f.	20.00000	4,100.00	18.00000	3,690.00	20.00000	4,100.00
0720 0913021 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	260.000 l.f.	20.00000	5,200.00	20.00000	5,200.00	23.00000	5,980.00
0730 0913068 TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	600.000 l.f.	25.00000	15,000.00	20.00000	12,000.00	23.00000	13,800.00
0740 0913955 PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	270.000 l.f.	155.00000	41,850.00	145.00000	39,150.00	166.00000	44,820.00
0750 0914001 METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 l.f.	320.00000	6,400.00	300.00000	6,000.00	345.00000	6,900.00
0760 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 s.f.	8.00000	40,000.00	10.00000	50,000.00	22.00000	110,000.00
0770 0921002 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions **	880.000 s.f.	11.00000	9,680.00	13.00000	11,440.00	24.00000	21,120.00
0780 0922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	300.000 s.y.	50.00000	15,000.00	75.00000	22,500.00	90.00000	27,000.00
0790 0922500 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	160.000 s.y.	50.00000	8,000.00	65.00000	10,400.00	130.00000	20,800.00
0800 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	25.000 s.y.	50.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00	130.00000	3,250.00
0810 0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	25.000 c.y.	500.00000	12,500.00	200.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	12,500.00
0820 0925201 PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	60.000 s.y.	50.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	3,000.00
0830 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	120.000 hr	125.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	600.00	120.00000	14,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0840	0943001	310.000	10.00000	3,100.00	6.00000	1,860.00	45.00000	13,950.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0850	0944000	2,600.000	9.00000	23,400.00	7.00000	18,200.00	9.00000	23,400.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0860	0946001	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00
	LIMING	ton						
0870	0950005	2,600.000	1.50000	3,900.00	1.50000	3,900.00	2.00000	5,200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0880	0969062	22.000	2,200.00000	48,400.00	3,500.00000	77,000.00	3,300.00000	72,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0890	0970006	225,000.000	1.00000	225,000.00	1.00000	225,000.00	1.00000	225,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0900	0970007	100.000	48.00000	4,800.00	60.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0910	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0920	0974001	450.000	425.00000	191,250.00	250.00000	112,500.00	200.00000	90,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0930	0975004	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0940	0976002	6,500.000	0.80000	5,200.00	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0950	0977001	20.000	30.00000	600.00	15.00000	300.00	17.00000	340.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0960	0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	85.00000	4,250.00	80.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0970	0979003	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	450.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0980	0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
0990	1001001	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	625.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1000	1002202	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	9,700.00000	19,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-	ea.						
	MAST ARM							
1010	1002203	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-	ea.						
	PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
1020	1002208	1.000	200.00000	200.00	900.00000	900.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION -	ea.						
	CONTROLLER - TYPE IV							
1030	1002223	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION -	ea.						
	PEDESTAL (SPECIAL) ** See Special							
	Provisions **							
1040	1004302	2.000	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00	460.00000	920.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH	ea.						
	PRESSURE SODIUM (150 WATT) **							
	See Special Provisions **							
1050	1004303	2.000	450.00000	900.00	600.00000	1,200.00	490.00000	980.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH	ea.						
	PRESSURE SODIUM (200 WATT) **							
	See Special Provisions **							
1060	1008115	194.000	14.00000	2,716.00	10.00000	1,940.00	15.00000	2,910.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1070	1008117	131.000	30.00000	3,930.00	22.00000	2,882.00	33.00000	4,323.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1080	1008215	263.000	15.00000	3,945.00	15.00000	3,945.00	15.00000	3,945.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1090	1008315	142.000	16.00000	2,272.00	18.00000	2,556.00	16.00000	2,272.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1100	1008317	53.000	34.00000	1,802.00	37.00000	1,961.00	35.00000	1,855.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1110	1010001	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	4,500.00	750.00000	6,750.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1120	1010021	1.000	450.00000	450.00	400.00000	400.00	650.00000	650.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1130	1010052	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	3,600.00	540.00000	4,860.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1140	1010054	1.000	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	485.00000	485.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1150	1102002	5.000	420.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	2,500.00	430.00000	2,150.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1160	1102008	1.000	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00	390.00000	390.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1170	1104090	2.000	14,000.00000	28,000.00	17,000.00000	34,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1105101	2.000	350.00000	700.00	400.00000	800.00	345.00000	690.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1105103	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	700.00000	2,800.00	655.00000	2,620.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1200	1105107	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1106001	1.000	550.00000	550.00	600.00000	600.00	575.00000	575.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1106003	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	450.00000	2,250.00	496.00000	2,480.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1107011	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	700.00000	4,200.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1240	1108115	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1108187	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SYSTEM INTEGRATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1260	1108727	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1270	1111201	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1280	1111202	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1290	1111451	50.000	14.00000	700.00	44.00000	2,200.00	13.00000	650.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1310	1112207	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	550.00000	1,650.00	1,350.00000	4,050.00
	SIREN DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1340 1113004 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	100.000 l.f.	4.00000	400.00	3.00000	300.00	3.90000	390.00
1350 1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,225.000 l.f.	2.00000	2,450.00	2.00000	2,450.00	2.30000	2,817.50
1360 1113099 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE	430.000 l.f.	2.00000	860.00	2.00000	860.00	2.30000	989.00
1370 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	350.000 l.f.	2.50000	875.00	2.50000	875.00	2.50000	875.00
1380 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	675.000 l.f.	2.50000	1,687.50	2.50000	1,687.50	2.70000	1,822.50
1390 1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	200.000 l.f.	3.00000	600.00	2.50000	500.00	3.00000	600.00
1400 1113106 12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	225.000 l.f.	3.50000	787.50	3.50000	787.50	3.50000	787.50
1410 1113445 COMMUNICATION CABLE NO. 19 AWG - 18 PAIR IN LOW POTENTIAL (L.P.) SUBWAY	250.000 l.f.	4.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,500.00	4.60000	1,150.00
1430 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
1440 1118051 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
1450 1118052 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
1460 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	500.000 day	40.00000	20,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	129.00000	64,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1470	1205207	130.000	14.00000	1,820.00	10.00000	1,300.00	33.00000	4,290.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1480	1205216	20.000	16.00000	320.00	15.00000	300.00	33.00000	660.00
	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
1490	1208906	9.000	70.00000	630.00	40.00000	360.00	57.00000	513.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
1500	1208928	27.000	60.00000	1,620.00	40.00000	1,080.00	57.00000	1,539.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1510	1209114	5,500.000	0.20000	1,100.00	0.25000	1,375.00	0.16000	880.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1520	1209124	4,055.000	0.20000	811.00	0.25000	1,013.75	0.16000	648.80
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1530	1209131	1,160.000	1.40000	1,624.00	1.50000	1,740.00	1.38000	1,600.80
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1540	1210101	1,550.000	0.40000	620.00	1.00000	1,550.00	0.44000	682.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1550	1210102	1,550.000	0.40000	620.00	1.00000	1,550.00	0.44000	682.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1560	1210105	940.000	4.00000	3,760.00	4.00000	3,760.00	3.90000	3,666.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1570	1211001	3,000.000	1.50000	4,500.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.35000	4,050.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1580	1220013	860.000	30.00000	25,800.00	20.00000	17,200.00	15.00000	12,900.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1590	1301082 150.000 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	150.00000	22,500.00	350.00000	52,500.00	260.00000	39,000.00
1600	1301652 (1.000) 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE INSTALLED ON BRIDGE(WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	66,000.00000	66,000.00
1610	1403501 3.000 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
1620	1500100 660.000 5" STEEL CONDUIT FASTENED TO BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	55.00000	36,300.00	4.00000	2,640.00	10.00000	6,600.00
1630	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
1640	1803060 1.000 TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON - GATING) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	30,000.00000	30,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
1650	1803071 2.000 TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
1660	1807010 2.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB ea.	400.00000	800.00	600.00000	1,200.00	460.00000	920.00
1670	1807011 6.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	400.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	3,600.00	470.00000	2,820.00
1680	1807012 15.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	400.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	9,000.00	470.00000	7,050.00
1690	1807013 16.000 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	400.00000	6,400.00	600.00000	9,600.00	470.00000	7,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1700	1807014	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	600.00000	4,800.00	470.00000	3,760.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1710	1807104	42.000	100.00000	4,200.00	150.00000	6,300.00	140.00000	5,880.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
1720	1807105	46.000	100.00000	4,600.00	50.00000	2,300.00	140.00000	6,440.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
1730	1807106	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
1740	1807107	3.000	100.00000	300.00	50.00000	150.00	120.00000	360.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.						
1750	1807108	17.000	100.00000	1,700.00	50.00000	850.00	120.00000	2,040.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
1760	1807202	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1770	1808210	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1820	0921039	12.000	700.00000	8,400.00	250.00000	3,000.00	180.00000	2,160.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
1830	1111407	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$6,989,789.00		\$7,124,465.75		\$7,891,440.10